

CG 477-8

66477-8

No. 66477-8

**COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION ONE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

PAUL L. DEWS,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

KENNY SO and JANE DOE SO individually and their marital
community, and ROADRUNNER DELI MART
CHEVRON, and
CHEVRON U.S.A., Inc., a foreign corporation, et al.

Defendant/Respondent

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT PAUL L. DEWS

Law Offices of Lembhard G. Howell, P.S.

Lembhard G. Howell, WSBA #133
Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellant

Law Offices of Lembhard G. Howell, P.S.
720 Third Avenue, Suite 2105
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 623-5296 phone
(206) 628-6474 fax

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION: RESPONDENTS' INTRODUCTION
CONTAINS INACCURACIES1

II. STATEMENT OF ISSUES6

 a. APPELLANT'S STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES6

 b. ROADRUNNER STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES7

 c. APPELLANT STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE AS TO
 CHEVRON9

 d. CHEVRON'S STATEMENT OF THE
 ISSUES.....11

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE: THE PARTIES DISAGREE
ON THE FACTS.....12

IV. ARGUMENT: REBUTTAL TO RESPONDENT
ROADRUNNER.....14

 a. THE FEDERAL WAY POLICE DEPARTMENT
 SPREADSHEET IS ADMISSIBLE
 EVIDENCE.....14

 b. THE RESPONDENT'S CITE CASES THAT ARE FACT
 SPECIFIC AND INAPPLICABLE ON FORSEEABILITY
 OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT.....17

 c. REBUTTAL TO RESPONDENT
 CHEVRON.....19

V. CONCLUSION.....24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

D.L.S. v. Maybin, 130 Wash.App. 94, 121 P.3d 1210
(2005).....23

Fuentes v. Port of Seattle, 82 P.3d 1175 (2003).....19

Folsom v. Burger King, 135 Wash.2d 658, 958 P.2d 301
(1998)21

Jennifer Craig v. Washington Trust Bank, 976 P.2d 126
(1999).....17

Johnson v. State, 77 Wn.App 934, 894 P.2d 1366, *review denied*, 127 Wn.2d 1020 (1995) 16

Hayman v. Ramada Inn, Inc., 86 N.C.App. 274, 357 S.E.2d
394 (1987) 22

Kim v. Budget Rent a car systems, 15 P.3d 1283
(2001) 17

Martin v. McDonald’s Corp., 213 Ill.App.3d 487, 572 N.E.2d
1073 (1991) 22

Mcleod v. Grant County Sch. Dist. No. 128, 42 Wn.2d 316, 255
P.2d 360 (1953) 16

Raider v. Greyhound Lines, Inc., 975 P. 2d 518 (1999)..... 18

Tortes v. King County, 84 P.2d 252 (2003) 18

Wilbert v. Metropolitan District Park of Tacoma, 90 Wn.App.
304, 950 P.2d 522 (1998) 18

REGULATIONS AND RULES

Revised Code of Washington 5.44.04014

Washington State Court Civil Rules of Procedure	
Rule 44(a)(1).....	15
Washington State Rules of Evidence 407.....	12
Washington State Rules of Evidence 803	15
